Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Tradernark Office				
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Wachovia Bank, National Association	Advanced Classifier Versa II C (by			
	Advanced Glassfiber Yarns LLC (by Name: successor in interest AGY Holding Corp.)			
	Internal Address:			
	Street Address: 2558 Wagener Road			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes x No	-			
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Aiken			
x Other Termination of Security Interest	State: SC Zip: 29801			
Execution Date: April 21, 2006	Additional name(s) & X Yes No address(es) attached:			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s):				
	6,177,656 5,806,775 4,855,341			
	6,167,728 5,785,728 4,842,923 6,019,140 5,731,084 4,780,120			
	5,839,678 5,215,813 4,822,439			
Additional numbers attached? Yes x No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 12			
Name: Erin Dugan ROPES & GRAY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$480.00			
Attorney Docket No.:	Enclosed			
Street Address: One International Place	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Authorized to be charged to credit card			
	(Form 2038 enclosed)			
	8. Deposit account number:			
City: State: Zip: Boston MA 02110-2624	18-1945			
(Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit according				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
۶.	- P Hana			
Erica L. Hepp, Esq. Vu. Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Trains of 1 5/55/1 Olgrining				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5				

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date shown below.

Dated: 7 4 1-06

Signature:

PATENT

Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Patents Only Additional Receiving Parties

Name: AGY Capital Corp. (by AGY Holding Corp.)

Street Address: 2558 Wagener Road

City: Aiken

State: South Carolina Zip: 29801

PATENT REEL: 017519 FRAME: 0935

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS**, dated as of April 21, 2006, is made by Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Agent (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, each of AGY Holding Corp., AGY Aiken LLC, AGY Huntingdon LLC, AGY Capital Corp. and Advanced Glassfiber Yarns LLC (each a "Grantor") has granted one or more security interests in certain personal property to the Secured Party and to First Union National Bank, including without limitation a security interest in certain patents, patent applications and/or patent licenses ("Patents");

WHEREAS, the Secured Party is a successor in interest to any security interests granted to First Union National Bank;

WHEREAS, the security interests granted to the Secured Party and to First Union National Bank were recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Patents, including, without limitation, the Patents identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all outstanding mortgages, liens and security interests granted to the Secured Party and to First Union National Bank in the following Patents:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Patents to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on Schedule A attached hereto;
- 2. all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

PATENT REEL: 017519 FRAME: 0936 AUG 12 '00 01:31 FR

TO 916179517050

P.03/03

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

Wachovia Bank, Mational Association, as Agent

PATENT

REEL: 017519, FRAME: 0937.

Schedule A

ROPES GRAY

Issued Patent		Patent No.	Issue Date
US	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING HEATING AND COOLING IN SEGMENTS OF A FIBER GLASS BUSHING	6177656	1/23/01
US	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING HEATING AND COOLING IN SEGMENTS OF A FIBER GLASS BUSHING	6167728	1/2/01
US	WEAVING A YARN HAVING PERIODIC FLAT SPOTS ON AN AIR JET LOOM	6019140	2/1/00
US	METHOD OF CONTROLLING FLAT SPOTS IN A ZERO TWIST YARN	5839678	11/24/98
US	SELF-SUPPORTING YARN PACKAGE	5806775	9/15/98
US	METHOD FOR CONTROLLING HEATING AND COOLING IN SEGMENTS AT A FIBER GLASS BUSHING	5785728	7/28/98
US	ZERO TWIST YARN HAVING PERIODIC FLAT SPOTS	5731084	3/24/98
US	BALLISTIC MATERIALS	5215813	6/1/93
US	HIGH-STRENGTH MAGNESIUM ALUMINOSILICATE GLASS FIBERS HAVING SIZE COATING OF EPOXY RESIN WITH METHACRYLOXYALKYL AND AMINOALKYL SILANES	4855341	8/8/89
US	BALLISTIC MATERIALS	4842923	6/27/89
US	BUSHING BALANCE CONTROLLER AND METHOD OF USING SAME	4780120	10/25/88
US	PROCESS FOR FORMING THICK BALLISTIC RESISTANT MATERIALS	4822439	4/18/89

PATENT REEL: 017519 FRAME: 0938

RECORDED: 04/21/2006